BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE, County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 855-5582 FAX (601) 859-5857

MEMORANDUM

February 10, 2025

- To: Casey Brannon, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V
- From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE County Engineer
- Re: MDOT Form LPA-100 Yandell Road Signal Installation at North Old Canton Road Project 109649-701000

The Engineering Department requests permission for the Board President to sign the attached Mississippi Department of Transportation form LPA-100 for the Yandell Road Signal Installation at North Old Canton Road Project.

Date: 02/04/2025

Local Public Agency Projects MDOT Form LPA-100

Project Number:	109649-701000			County: Madison			
External Number:	STP-70	STP-7024-00(001)LPA			Unique Entity ID #: GDB7JUWP3SB3		
Applicant:	Madiso	Madison County Board of Supervisors			Phone:	(601) 790-2590	
Project Director:	Tim Bi	yan, P.E., PTOE					
Address:	125 W. North St.						
City:	Canton	State	MS	Zip:	39046		
Project Location:		on County BOS - Yandell Road Signal		Zip:	39046-83)5	
	Installation at North Old Canton Road						
Project Coordinates:		B.O.P. Latitude: 32.519324		B.O.P. Longitude: -90.036950			
		E.O.P. Latitude: 32.518912	E.	.O.P. Longi	tude: -90.0	36950	
Project Description:		Madison County BOS - Yandell Road					
Rails Diagnostic Survey:		: Not Required					
MPO:		Yes					

Funding Method:									
Federal Reim	bursement	Special I	Special Match Credit: No						
Construction:	Other % - 49%	P.E.:	None						
P.E.:	None	R.O.W.:	None						
R.O.W.:	None	Other:	None						

Estimated Project Cost and Project Funding:

Estimated Project Co	<u>st:</u>	<u>Total</u>	Construction Project Funding		
PE and De	esign Costs	\$120,000.00	Available LPA Federal Aid Funds		
Right-of-Way (R	OW) Costs	\$250,000.00	Awarded State/Federal Share Local Share \$1,3	\$737,500.00	
C	Other Costs	\$0.00			
Sub-Total PE and	Pow Costs	\$370,000.00		\$737,500.00	
Sub-Total FE and	Row Cosis			\$1,357,500.00	
Constru	iction Cost	\$1,500,000.00		\$2,095,000.00	
Construction Eng. Const.Cost	5%	\$75,000.00			
Testing Const. Cost	Testing Const. Cost 5%		Actual funding and special match credit will be determined by the MDOT LPA Division before the construction advertisement based upon the eligibility of project work for federal aid participation and the		
Contingency Const. Cost 5%		\$75,000.00			
Sub-Total Constru	ction Cost	\$1,725,000.00	available LPA allocation of federal aid funds.		
TOTAL PROJECT CO	DST	\$2,095,000.00			

APPROVED BY: Gerald Steen, Board President

PREPARED BY: Lon Burt, P.E., Project Engineer

(Signature of Mayor, President, Board Supervisor, Agency Head)

Funds Checked by: MDOT District LPA Rep: